

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15468 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TE	NTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	•

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

Route 1, Box 190 iberty, WU 25124 25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14 /2011 OPENING TIME 01.30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 \$ 177, 140.00 ٦ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISTON, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, Is soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HUGHES CREEK (BURKE-QUINN) PORTALS" PROJECT LO-CATED NEAR HUGHESTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON р6/16/11 @ 1р:00 Ам. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT VEATHER.

AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE \$HEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 70 H JUL 14 FA 15 (18 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY NILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE Demo 304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



# Request for

Þ

REQ NUMBER DEP15468

B04-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AU.	DHESS CORNE	SHONDENCE	ZALIEN
HUCK	BOWMAN		•

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE 07/14/2011 OPENING TIME  $01 \cdot 30PM$ PTD UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TOLARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: BITE 1: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE I-64 EAST/I-77 SOUTH TOWARD MERGE ONTO US-60 EAST TOWARD BELLE VIA EXIT 96, TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 18 MILES TO HUGHESTON. TURN LEFT ONTO CO. RT. 85. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 3/4 ro 1 mile. TURN RIGHT ONTO BRIDGE AND CROSS HUGHES FOLLOW GRAVEL ROAD: SUBJECT PROPERTY PORTALS ARE LOCATED ON THE LEFT ALONG THE GRAVEL ROAD. FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE I-64 EAST/I-77 SOUTH TOWARD MERGE ONTO US-60 EAST TOWARD BELLE VIA EXIT 96, TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 18 MILES TO HUGHESTON. LEFT ONTO CO! RT. 85, TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE. TURN LEFT ONTO MATTHEW TURN LEFT ON MIRLAM STREET. TURN RIGHT ONTO NATHAN LANE. SUBJECT PROPERTY/ PORTALS ARE LOCATED AT THE END OF NATHANLANE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, \$\phiffice AML&R\ 601\57TH\ST., SE, CHARLE\$TON, WV 25304, PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

550678046

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for

े	F	ΑÇ	Œ.	
	,	, 1	3	

CHUCK BOWMAN

1304 - 558 - 2157

RFO NUMBER

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Exeavating, LAC. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2011 OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID!. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THES CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) TITLE 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15468

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Executaing, Inc. Rt.1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

J. 37	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
	IMS OF SALE	Silir Via		
05/26/2011   BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/	2011	L	OPENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OR IN ANY AM	ERICAN INS	CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
		VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATION	RED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	·
ALL OF THE I	l L	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, THE	SFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURALUNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PROC	of Build		FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WITH BIDDER SHALI MATERIAL BOY BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A UNDER \$100,000 ACCEPTABLE BOND, OR LAN	THEACH BI ALSO FURN PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY BOND WILL OOO. PERSO ON LIEU OF	D AS A BID BOND.  IISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND A AUTHORIZED TO D A A LETTER OF C ONLY BE ALLOWED DNAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, TERIAL BOND.	TRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/ F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
( ) MAINTER	VANCE BOND: SEER	A TWO (2) YEAR EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE BLACK L	Visein	TELEPHONE (304	) 586-3736 DATE	7-14-11
TITLE DADA Sout		78046		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15468

**			·	77	Vξ	3	
				٠,	:*	- 1	٠
	.,	•	١		ů,		E

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Seman txcavating, berty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. FF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PHL 304-558-7890. west virginia state code 21-11-11 requtres any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Wilseman Excavating, -WV043641 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: . SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 C304



HODARA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

IF AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/201	1 ,	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UG	op CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.			
THE SUCCESSEUT.	BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
CODY OF THETE C	ONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE ORDE	li i	1		1
T FORCHADE OLDE	M, CONTA	1.01.		
	7 00	LICABLE LAW		
	7	Tempin IIIII		1
min mich Miloth	TTA CTAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RITE	Q
				۲ <u>ا</u>
		INFORMATION PRO		
		ISSUED BY THE		
1	SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG INIS	
PROCUREMENT.				
		LD THE CONTRACTOR CAND	TON MANUTAT G. OD.	
		ED IN SPECIFICAT		
		AL OR WRITTEN, W		
		ION PROVIDED FRO		
1	ie Above	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
EFFECT.				
(1) NOTICE TO E				ľ
		N WORK SPECIFIED		
		CALENDAR DAYS AFT		
		RECEIVED. IN THE		
		ERENCE IS REQUIRE		)
PROCEED SHALL I	BE THE S	SPECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION	ON CONFI	ERENCE.		
(2) GUARANTEE A	IIAM   DNA	TENANCE:		
		als and workmansh	IP AFFECTED BY	
		STECT TO THE GUAR		:D
		ECTIVE TRADES. I		
t I		OM OR A SPECIAL		
1 1		BOTH AS TO THE MA		İ
		N ACCEPTANCE OF		.
		DERED GUARANTEE		
		AR FROM THE DATE		E
1	veither	THE FINAL ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE	
1	SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE BAAA 1114	Alma	TELEPHONE	) 586-3736 DAT	7-14-11
TITLE FEIN				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L MADAINON X	うろひし	078046		

550678046



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Kequest TOP
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1, Box 190 Liberty, WU 25124

DATE PRIN	r€b	TEF	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		07/14/	2011		PTD	OPENING TIME (	-3 2 O DM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						,	
	FINAL 1	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF	
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE OR FAULT	Y MATERTALS AND	,
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN THE GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	т.
	BE REMI	EDIED .	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	,
	WRITTE						}
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD. THE	:
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PROJECT T	D THE CONDITIONS	·
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D.	ATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRAC	CTOR I	YNA N	OF T	HE WORK THAT DEV	ELOPS DURING THE	:
	GUARAN'	ree pe	RIOD .	SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS		1			1	
		(C)	THE	DNE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT E	E
	CONSTRU	JED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	Œ
	ALLOTTI				R THE CONTRACT.		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHER	C DEFI	NED II	N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
· 1	CONTAIN	NED HE	REIN.				
	(a) mr		<b></b>	·		İ	
	(3) TE		I				
	TAT DADE	` (⊥) מיז זאד יח	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
	LIN PARI	ודקומים יו L TIV Mi	KTTING	BY.	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
1	TVILD I	DDOUTD!	מותה עם החדרה	TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	
	LIVN LI	TOTV A	CALENIA CALENIA	AT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
	resure:	LED MV	TT. PI	אבע אבע זיייז	AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	CE, (DELIVERED B	Y
	TO TERM	ITNATE	T , \ \	FIOKN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
		******			·		
•	(4) IT	C SHAL	L BE	LHE BI	SPONSIBILITY OF	THE CHACECOETT	
,	VENDOR	TO:		[ · · ·		THE BUCCESSFUL	
			OBTA:	IN ALI	NECESSARY DIVI	 STON OF HTCHWAVE	
]	PERMITS	FOR A	LL TI	RANSP	PRTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
1	MATERIA	ALS TO	AND I	ROM :	THE JOB SITE.		
		(B)	OBTA	NA N	Y AND ALL REOUIR	D CONSTRUCTION	
]	PERMITS	OR RI	‡LATEI	JOB	PERMITS.		
day day di angani angan ang						0.22.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	
SIGNATURE					VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		
SIGNATURE B	ad	- Wi	sein	0-	(304)	1586-3736	7-14-(1



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Liberty, WV 25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Wiseman Excavating, Frc. Rt. 1, Box 190

# Request for

DEP15468

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FOB TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO: (5)TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HUGHES CREEK (BURKE-QUINN) PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 17 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MEAD & HUNT (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN Application for payment with an itemized schedule of VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF Work completed if based upon unit measures or the Percent completed if based upon a lump sum. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 (304)

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'

550678046



#### Request for p Quotation

DEP15468

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TEAMS
05/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		1007			
\$668.00000000000000000000000000000000000	V / / 4			OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE	ING DIVISIO RACTOR MAY CONTRACT P S MADE IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THAI HE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW, EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
	CON: OF ( STRI OR 1 OR ( EQU: SUCI STA:	STRUCTION OF OTHER IMPORTURE, INCURTAGE, OR COOLING OR IPMENT, OR PROJECTS,	F, OR ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	SHAI FABI PROG SUCI HEAI	PED, DRAWN, RICATED OR C CESSED BY A H OPERATION RTH, BASIC (	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE	
	AMER OR I	RICA AND ING	' MEANS THE UNITE CLUDES ALL TERRIT BJECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTAL	
	THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
	A. THE	COST FOR EA	ACH CONTRACT ITEN	USED DOES NOT	
SIGNATURE /		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	
	rad U	Useno	<u>(304)</u>	586-3736 DATE	7-14-11
	dest	5506	78046	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



# Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, LAC. Rt. 1, Bax 190 berty, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME LINE CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-55. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 seman

550678046

586×3736

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

PAGE	
<u>11</u>	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 1304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Excavating, Frc. Rt. 1, Box 190 liberty WV 5121

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/14/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN DFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED to abide by the following schedule in issuing CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS C 304 SIGNATURE illema ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP15468

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINTED

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS\_HERE Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Rt. 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB

05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/14/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP **QUANTITY** LINE AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND JIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE! BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15468... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO., 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS (304) SIGNATURE

> 50678046 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP15468

ADI	DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
<u> 304 - 55</u>	8-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY YPE NAME		HERE	
Wisema	in Ex	icavat	ing, Frc,
Rt.1,			7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/26/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME  $01 \cdot 30PM$ LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 3 NO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY pral discussion held between vendor's Representatives AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WA\$HINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE <u>(304</u>

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Liberty, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE 07/14/2011 01:30PMBID TIME CAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP15468 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: JENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS OUOTE: Wiseman (304) 586-3736 (304)552-2016 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 30U 158

# Hughes Ck. (Burke-Quinn) Portals DEP15468 Contractor's Bid Sheet

	1.1100000000000000000000000000000000000	TVC ALLATIMA	1 10-
Vendors Name:	WISCHIAN	EXCAVATING	1300

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				UNIT		AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	<del> </del>	PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0	1	Mobilization - Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid		LS		\$ 1,500.00
1.0	<u> </u>	Construction Layout Stakes - Not to exceed 5% of total amount				
2.0	1	bid	<u> </u>	LS		\$ 1,000.00
3.0	1	Quality Control - Not to exceed 3% of total amount bid	<del> </del>	LS		\$ 1,500.00
4.1	1	Site Preparation - Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid		LS		\$ 2,000.00
4.2	138	Access Road Rehabilitation, per ton	\$	25.00	/TN	\$ 3,450.00
5.1	974	Silt Fence, per linear foot	\$	3.00	/LF	\$ 2,922.00
5.2	3	Stabilized Construction Entrance, per each	\$	500.00	ÆA.	1,500.00
5.3	7	Stone Check Dam, per each	\$	300.00	/EA	2,100.00
6.0	1	Revegetation, per acre	\$	1,500.00	/AC	\$ 1,500.00
7.1	546	Riprap Channel, per linear foot	\$	68.00	/LF	\$ 37,128.00
	196	15" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$	36.00	/LF	\$ 5,880.00
7.3	229	18" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$	40.00	/LF	\$ 9,160.00
7.4	17	24" I.D. HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$	50.00	/LF	\$ 850.00
7.5	2	Type A Manhole, per each	\$	2,000.00	/EA	\$ 4,000.00
7.6	13	Splash Pad, per each	\$	150.00	ÆA_	\$ 1,950.00
9.1	12	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$	8,060.00	/EA	\$ 96,000.00
	20	Soda Ash Briquettes, per 50 lb. bag	\$	60.00	/BAG	\$ 1,200.00
9.2	100	Underdrain, per linear foot	\$	3500	/LF	\$ 3,500.00
10.0	100	Ondottiani, per inicar root				\$
			1			\$
						\$
<u> </u>			-			\$
<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-			\$
			-			s
			12 ( 200 )			
		TOTAL				\$ 177.140.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

# Part D. Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	 Position/Title	
Address	Telephone#	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
x 1443.413		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	·
Address	Telephone #	
11441465	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



# AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
President	(249012) Bradley # Wisconn		1/1/2009	
Treasurer	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman		6002/17	
Vice President	(249013) Jeseph I Wiseman		\$002/17	
Shareholder	(249013) Joseph I Wiseman	20%	8002/1/1	
Shareholder	(249014) Slundere Wiseman	20%	141/2009	
Secretary	(249014) Shadene Wiseman	-	1/1/2009	
Shareholder	(249012) Bradloy F Wiscanan	(40%	1/1/2009	

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc. (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc. (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc.

[249011] Wiscman Excavating Inc [249011] Wiscman Excavating Inc

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc.

Parent Entity

(249011) Wiscinan Excevating Inc

Agency WV	DEP	1	(
REQ.P.O#	DEP 15468		

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
of Liberty WV	as Principal, and Western Surety Compan
of Sioux Falls SD a corporation of	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
SD with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent	(\$5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, add	ministrators, executors, successors and essigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	
abandoned mine located on Rt 60 in Kanawh	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a confidence of shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or progreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
14th of July , 20 11.	
D	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
وه ومثلث المطاعب فعصب السعائم وموقورة والمراكب المستحدية والمراكب المراكب المراكب والمراكب المراكب	By Sont When
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Vice President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	Maurina L. Chandler Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



\*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15468** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A 11 ENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	red	ŢEŀ	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B,		FRÉIGHT TERMS
06/29/									7004
BID OPENING DATE:	* ************************************	07/14/	2011	· ·		BID	OPENING T	IME <u>01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNIT PF	RICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO.	1 ****	*****	*****	
	n de la companya de l								
	ADDEND	OUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E HUGHES	CREEK P	ORTALS PRO- BID SIGN	OJECT IN - IN	
	KANAWH	IA CU.,	HE O/	A RES	ULTING FR	OM THE	MANDATORY	PRE-BI	
		IG ON (							
		THIN	DATE	AND T	THE DEMAS	N HNCUA	NGED AS 0	7/16/11	
	AT 1:3		DATE	AND I	IME KEMAI	N UNCHA	MGED AS C	1/17/14	
-									
	*****	<del>*****</del>	****	** NO	OTHER CH	IANGES *	*******	*****	
						٠			
				_					
								* *	11 to 11 to 12 to
0001		1	J B		962-73	et a tradition			
	RECLAI		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAI	ITO & OF	ER PROPER	TIES	
				Į					
		· ****		FUE EN	D OF RFQ	nepis	468 ****	ATOTAL *	,
	****	* 181	3 13	106 61	עט טר ארע	DEFIL	700 ^^^^	A JOIAL	
							ŀ		
							*.		
	1		<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		) Inditions		1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE .		DATE.	
TITLE			FEIN				ADDR	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			<u> </u>						

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

	Req. # :	DEP15468	Pre-Bid Date:	6/16/2011
77	Project:	Hughes Creek (Burke-Quinn) Portals	Bid Opening Date:	7/14/2011
	Name:	DENNIS C ELGON	Name:	Harrison Bowman
	Company:	COWGIRL HP INC	Company:	Green Mountain Cu
	Address:	PO Box 243	Address:	511 50th St.
	Muli Casi	SIMPSON, WU 26485	-	Charleston/wu/25304
	Phone #:	304-739-4897	Phone #:	304-925-0253
	Fax#:	304 - 739-4461	Fax #:	304-925-9230
	Email:	OCE CONGREST CEARTHAMK, NET	Email:	DHB 722@ yahor com
	Name:	Dole Thetas	Name:	Doug Vivcent
	Company:	That a Cost Co	Company:	BreakAWAY INC
	Address:	PO Box 13279	Address:	1075 old Turnpites Rd
		Charlesta Wir		Suton W 16001
	Phone #:	364 984 2299	Phone #:	765-5317
	Fax #:	364 984 2334	Fax #:	765-5389
	Email:		Email:	
	Name:	MIKE ROSE	Name:	Randy Connector
	Company:	GOPHER LAND	Company:	Carlo Relandor-
	Address:	90 RAY 194	Address:	PC Bx 13015
	Addiess.	PEAUER INV 75013		Sissenville, 40
	Phone #:	304 860 1909	Phone #:	204-984-11135360
	Fax #:	304 PGOU 1909	Fax #:	9842710
	Email:	mrose@ sudden lipt, pet	Email:	<u> </u>
	Name:	GEORGE FRESHOUR	Name:	BASIL CARPENTER
	Company:	EAALE EXCEVATION TAX.	Company:	BASIL CARPENTER EX THE
	Address:	PO. GIX 218	Address:	679 Coll PO
		KENNA WV 25248		Chas WV 25312
	Phone #:	3043724378	Phone #:	(304) 546-1601
	Fax #:	304 372-4378	Fax #:	984 3528
	Email:	MONE	Email:	BASIL CARPENTER 8 A01. COM

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # :	DEP15468	Pre-Bid Date:	6/16/2011
Project:	Hughes Creek (Burke-Quinn) Portals	Bid Opening Date:	7/14/2011
Name:	BRAD WISEMAN	Name:	
Company:	WISEMAN EXCAVATING	Company:	
Address:	RTI BOX 190 Liberty	Address:	
	WV 25124		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Phone #:	304-586-3736	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-586-3789	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Name:	Don Wendt	Name:	
Company:	Utilities Forestry Sics.	Company:	
Address:	P.O. Box 1027	Address:	
	Charlield PA. 16830		
Phone #:	412-874-0072	Phone #:	
Fax #:	814-765-569B	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	-
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:	, <u></u>	Phone #:	
Fax #:	<del> </del>	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
		•	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:	-	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	

#### **DEP15468 Hughes Creek (Burke-Quinn) Portals** Addendum #1

Item 1: The contractor will have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q). Is the bridge near the project entrance a highway bridge or a private bridge?

A). The bridge is privately owned. The Contractor is reminded that a structural inspection and analysis was not performed on the bridge crossing Hughes Creek for access to Site 1. It is the Contractor's full responsibility to determine the adequacy of all the structural members required to safely carry the anticipated loading prior to using it for access. Any strengthening or modifications to the structural members shall be performed, signed, and sealed by a Registered Professional Engineer in the state of West Virginia before being submitted to the Engineer for review. Please refer to Page 16 of the Specifications.

Item 3: Q). Is the contractor responsible for removing the piezometer? A). Yes. Please refer to Section 9.3.4 of the Specifications.

Item 4: Q). Are ditch profiles included in the project plans? A). Yes.

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 13th day of April, 2011.

SURETY CONTROL OF A LONG TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

S

On this 13th day of April, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Les Frell, Notary Public



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### **Authorizing By-Law**

#### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

TATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Putnam</u> , TO-WIT:
, <u>Brad Wiseman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating Inc.; and, (Company Name)
I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excauating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Wislman Excavating Inc  (Company Name)
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: 7-14-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of 3014.
By Commission expires March 8 3016
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STEPHANY SHAMBLIN RT 1 BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, WV 25168 RED HOUSE, WV 25168 THIS SEEL TO WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THE TO INCLUDE INC
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS: 1.7 IN DISQUALIFICATION OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.  Rev March 2009

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its DEFINITIONS: political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Authorized Signature: Brad Wiseman Date: 7-State of West Virginia County of Putnam, to-wit: NOTARY PUBLIC 2003 AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STEPHANY SHAMBLIN

RT 1 BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, WV 25168 My commission expires March 8, 2016